
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: 

Address: 

Contractor's Administrator 

Tel#: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

Contract Dates : Status: _New _/_Renew Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other _____ _ 

If Processing an Amendment: 
,J . .k_.)"i"'\S. tLS •ltLClfZt 

Contract#: "-i;---'---'------'-------'--"-- Increase Amount of Existing Contract: ·~ No Increase __ 

~. ~"'V-
New Contract Dates: ) "J · to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: ~, t l VY\.S ttS ----=------'-----'7---

1. 
Date Funding Source/ Acct # 

2. 

3. 

4. ·-

Comments: 
---------------------------------------~~----

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: ~-t;partment 

•"\ ud l'Z ~IH lQft1ce of Management & Budget 
£Z •C.. " Contract Management 

pl.~l111:,·Finance 

Revised 04/23/2010 

-! 
;IJ 
:~ 
o;x; 
-·iiT! 

(') 
rn 
..-::: 
tfl 
0 



Contract Number CM1337-A3 
Bid Number NCOS-009 

AMENDMENT NO. 3/THIRD EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR BUNKER GEAR FOR FIRE RESCUE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 24th day of 

february 2012 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC, 2049 West 

Central Boulevard, Orlando, FL 32805, (hereinafter referred 

to as "Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

October 8, 2008; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning October 8, 2008 and ending February 27, 2010, 

with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the 

vendor and the County; any extension of performance period 

under this provision shall be in one ( 1) year increments, 

and; 

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for 

two subsequent renewal periods beginning February 28, 2010 

and ending February 27, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

1 



Contract Number CM1337-A3 
Bid Number NCOS-009 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance ',Jith Amending Section 20 of the 

Agreement dated October 8, 2008, the performance 

period is hereby extended for an additional period, 

of less than one beginning February 28, 2012 

and ending September 30, 2012. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Its: Designee 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

2 



STATE OF 
COUNTY OF () /2.Jb;u &-£... 

Contract Number CM1337-A3 
Bid Number NCOS-009 

MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC 

By: 
Its: 

Before me personally appeared, 
D..+Le We:s v-- , who is personally known v or 

produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that~/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

,rr 
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this I ~ d~ of 

Et7htU11H4.-Lf ' 2012. -·~~V.~I/1/, BETTY DELGADO 
-- ~~·l't<-

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

f·:· ';•~ MY COMMISSION # EE045891 
"::.~..._ .... ·J EXPIRES February 11,2015 

,,,,rrl,"i'' 
(407) 398-0153 FloridaNotaryService.com 

at large 
------------------

3 



Dawn Krass 

From: Dale [dalewest@mecofire.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2012 4:49PM 

To: Dawn Krass 

Subject: RE: CM1337-A3 Third Extension to Agreement for Bunker Gear for Fire Rescue 

Dawn, 
We are in agreement with this. 
Thanks 

DALE WEST 
MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT CO., LLC 
2049 WEST CENTRAL BLVD 
ORLANDO, FL 32805 
800-228-8448 
FAX 877-775-2448 
DALEWEST@MECOFIRE.COM 

From: Dawn Krass [mailto:dkrass@nassaucountyfl.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2012 4:22 PM 
To: Dale 
Cc: Dawn Krass 
Subject: CM1337-A3 Third Extension to Agreement for Bunker Gear for Fire Rescue 

Mr. West, 

Page 1 of2 

When the amendment was going through the approval process, our contract manager advised the language 
should be revised since we are not extending for an entire year. The requested revision is listed below with new 
language underlined and removed language in strilcetl9reu§l9. lfthis is acceptable, please reply via email and I 
will make the changes to the amendment and attach your email showing acceptance since you have already 
signed in the signature block. 

NOW 1 THEREFORE 1 FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants 

and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Amending Irr a:cccrel:o:rrcc vv ith Section 2 0 of the Agreement dated 

October 8, 2 0 0 8, the performance period is hereby extended 

for an additional period, of less than one year, beginning 

February 28 1 2012 and ending September 30, 2012. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with 

this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

2/21/2012 



Please feel free to contact me with any questions. Thank you. 

(])awn 9l1. 'Kjass 
Contract Specialist 
Nassau County Contract Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 
Yulee, Florida 32097 
Phone: (904)491-7377 ext 1097 
Fax: (904) 321-2658 
Email: c;Jkrg_~~@Da$_~1JQQun.MLco_m 

2/2112012 

Page 2 of2 



NASSAU COUNTY 

VENDOR NAME I ADDRESS 

MUNICJ.fAL [;qurf eo. 
!Jo¥1 tr.J. ~FJL Btvp 

()RLfh.l/:)0, Fl- 3Z'90.;; 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
P.O. Box 4000 

PAGE:[LJ OF 0 
·.. DEPARTMENT! .. '' 

A RG Rt::S{'4-tG-
FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32035-4000 

' 

VENDOR NUMBER PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER 

ITEM .. 
•· : .. [)ESCRIPTION ·No.·· . .. 

'Bv~VKGJL GG11-L- lhVP 

~e1.h~ {k o~ct:Ti vG 

G64-.e.. 

~~ 
"' 

REQUISITION 
f? /:; :IF OS3 

PURCHASE.ORDER DATE 

QUAN- UNIT· 
TITY PRICE AMOUNT 

WHITE - Finance Copy 
YELLOW - Requisitioner's Copy 

Il1' fA--Pt.£7& 
REQUISITION BY: 

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL _ : DI~COl.iNT·TI=F!~S.C .. •.• 

·. FUND ACCOU~t.NW~~Ef! ':~-:·~- ~'-, 
.. .· _':\-:~- -~- ->.: :-, __ 

Oi.f~;;J.3$~- 5'5;)~ 
$' Jt; Dc'O, oG 

Of)_bt5')./p · 55;L?-~ *It> 000.00 

,,rr ,.,() ./ 
()~rf 
(/._('\/frY 

<71 

D Subtotal 
D Total 

... 


